Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	36591 <sub>7</sub>
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Veronique Barlet-Gouedard  Bruno Goffe	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	The co
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 110 Schlumberger Drive
Other	
October 11, 2002 Execution Date:	City: Sugar Land State: TX Zip: 77478  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/239,459  Additional number	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
Name: Catherine MENES  IP Dept., Well Stimulation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 110 Schlumberger Drive, MD1	8. Deposit account number: 50-2183 (55: <del>0207</del> )
City: Sugar Land State: TX Zip: 77478	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Catherine MENES <	January 29, 200
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0144

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **BARLET-GOUEDARD Véronique**, a citizen of France, whose post office address is Residence La Baleine 2, impasse du Cachalot, 92290 Chatenay Malabry France; and **GOFFE Bruno**, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 1, Rue Jeanne d'Arc 91120 Palaiseau France; hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## CEMENTING COMPOSITIONS AND APPLICATION OF THESE COMPOSITIONS TO CEMENTING OIL WELLS OR THE LIKE

for which we have described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on assigned Serial No. 10/237, 45 9..., Attorney Docket No. 55.0215.

WHEREAS, **Schlumberger Technology Corporation**, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its

ASSIGNMENT (Attorney Docket No. 55.0215)

1

PATENT REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0145 successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby covenant and warrant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND we, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, my executors or administrators, will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

	1ONY WHEREOF, I have duly execute 150 mg/s., 2002.	ed this A	ssignment on this }	day
			BARLET-GOUEDAR	D Véronique
Witnesses				
Name:	Dry Grose Courses	Date:	& peopler	2002
Address:	1 Rue Hein Beignurel 99142 CLAMART COREX FRANCE	- -		
Name:	DAGNEAU BEALLIE	Date:	October 8	2002
Address:	30 Ter Rue de la Gare		,	
	92320 CHATILLON FRANCE			

of	MONY WHEREOF, I have duly execut <u>3c ヒ<sub>0</sub> b e r</u> , 2002.	ed this A	Assignme	M.		day
			•	GOFFE	Bruno	
Witnesses	s:					
Name: Address:	DELLADO CATHEN 32142 CLANARI CODES ENANCE	Date:		Octob	<u>er 9</u>	عد
Name: Address:	DAGNEAU BISTURE 30 TER RUE DE LA GARE 92320 CHATILLON	Date:	<u> </u>	October	<u> </u>	2

3

ASSIGNMENT (Attorney Docket No. 55.0215)

1.14

PATENT

REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0147

Please type a plus sign (+) inside	this	box	$\rightarrow$	$\Box$
------------------------------------	------	-----	---------------	--------

PTO/SB/21 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Application Number	10/239,459
TRANSMITTAL	Filing Date	September 23, 2002
FORM	First Named Inventor	V. Barlet-Gouedard
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)	Group Art Unit	Unknown
	Examiner Name	Unknown
Total Number of Pages in This Submission	Attorney Docket Number	55.0215

Total Number of Pages in This Submission Attorney Docket Number 33.02.13					
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)					
<b>X</b> Fee Transmittal For	m	Assignment Papers (for an Application)	After Allowance Communication to Group		
Fee Attached	d	Drawing(s)	Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment / Reply	y	Licensing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final		Petition Petition to Convert to a	Proprietary Information		
Affidavits/de	eclaration(s)	Provisional Application	Status Letter		
Extension of Time F	Request	Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Express Abandonm	nent Request	Terminal Disclaimer  Request for Refund	Self-addressed, return postcard Declaration		
Information Disclos	ure Statement	CD, Number of CD(s)			
Certified Copy of Pi Document(s)	riority	Remarks			
Response to Missir Incomplete Applica					
	Missing Parts R 1.52 or 1.53				
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT					
Firm <i>or</i> Individual name	Catherine MEI	NES			
Signature					
Date					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:					
Typed or printed name	Typed or printed name Sherri/Sitzmann				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Signature

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003 REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0148** 

February 4, 2003

Date